TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GVEC Resource IV Inc.		103/20/2009	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emrise Corporation	
Street Address:	9485 Haven Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913348	VLP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)904-1775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 67-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein

Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive, Suite 2
Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELECTRO SWICH M&A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein
Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/
1	INAULIVIANN

900131066 REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0693

Date:	04/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Electroswitch VLP security release#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0694

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE (this "IP Security Release") is made effective as of March 20, 2009 by GVEC RESOURCE IV INC., a COMPANY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS (the "Lender"). On November 30, 2007, the Lender entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement and a certain Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2007, (as the same may from time to time have been amended, restated, or otherwise modified (the "Loan Agreement") among the Lender and EMRISE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Emrise"), and certain of its subsidiaries, as borrowers (collectively, the "Borrowers"),

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (recorded severally at Reel 020222 and Frame 0669; Reel 3675 and Frame 0226; and Reel 3680 and Frame 0084, copy attached as Exhibit A hereto), recording the grant of a security interest to the Lender;

WHEREAS, on the date of this IP Security Release, Emrise is entering into an Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") with Electro Switch Corp. and ESC Worldwide, Inc. (collectively, the "Buyers"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and the Buyers desire that the Lender release its security interest on the assets purchased by the Buyers under the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases any and all of its security right, title or interest in the patents and applications and trademarks listed in Exhibit 2.1(h)-Patents and Exhibit 2.1(h)-Marks to Schedule 2.1(h) of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this IP Security Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GVEC RESOURCE IV INC., as Lender and Agent

Name: WILBUM GUN-

Title: Puthorized Signatury

91272-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/06/2009